
Traveller Date Location Training  Additional 
Comments 

Southern Summer Series Travellers (2 Discards) 

1 Sun-15-Apr-18 Spinnaker Sailing Club, Ivy Ln, 
Ringwood BH24 3LY  

Yes – Sat  

2 Sun-13-May-18 Warsash Sailing Club, Shore 
House, Shore Rd, Warsash, 
Southampton SO31 9FS  

Yes - Sat  

3 Sun-03-Jun-18 Chichester Yacht Club Ltd, 
Chichester Marina, Birdham PO20 
7EJ   

Yes - Sat Event 1 in Chichester 
Harbour 5.3 Series 

4 Sun-10-Jun-18 Poole Yacht Club, New Harbour 
Rd W, Poole BH15 4AQ  

Yes - Sat  

5 Sun-01-Jul-18 Portchester Sailing Club, 
Waterside Lane, Castle St, 
Portchester PO16 9QN 

Yes - Sat Joint Southern and 
South Eastern 
Traveller  

6 Sat-07-Jul-18 Stokes Bay Sailing Club, The 
Promenade, Stokes Bay Rd, 
Gosport PO12 2BL  

No  

7 Sat-21-Jul-18 Felpham Sailing Club Blakes Road 
Felpham West Sussex PO22 7EE 

No Joint Southern and 
South Eastern 
Traveller 

Southern Autumn Series Travellers (1 Discard) 

8 Sat-01-Sep-18 Oxford Sailing Club/Cumnor Rd, 
Cumnor, Oxford OX2 9NS  

Yes - Sun RYA Zone Squad 
selector event 

9 Sat-22-Sep-18 Island Barn Reservoir Sailing Club, 
Ray Rd, Molesey, West Molesey 
KT8 2LF  

No Joint Southern and 
South Eastern 
Traveller 

10 Sun-07-Oct-18 Bosham Sailing Club, The Quay, 
Bosham, Chichester PO18 8LU  

Yes – Sat 
(RYA 
Zone 
Selector) 

Event 2 in Chichester 
Harbour 5.3 Series 

Southern 
Traveller 
Champ-
ionships 
2018  

Sun-28-Oct-18 Hill Head Sailing Club Cliff Road 
Fareham PO14 3JT  

Yes - Sat Double Points 

 


